2,215,926 865,703 1,350,223 512,216 19,337

69

Melbourne College of Divinity Annual Report 2008

Note 30. Financial instruments (continued)

7KH�IROORZLQJ�WDEOH�GLVFORVHV�WKH�FRQWUDFWXDO�PDWXULW\�DQDO\VLV�IRU�WKH�&ROOHJH­V�´QDQFLDO�OLDELOLWLHV�

Table 30.2: Interest rate exposure and maturity analysis of financial liabilities

$

Interest rate exposure Maturity dates

Weighted

average

effective

interest

rate

Nominal

amount

Fixed

interest

rate

Variable

interest

rate

Non-

interest

bearing

Less than

1 Month

1-3

months

3

months

– 1 year

1-5

years

2008 %

Payables - 1,139,061 1,139,061 1,139,061

Total Financial

Liabilities

1,139,061 1,139,061 1,139,061

2007

Payables - 559,706 559,706 555,472 4,234

Total Financial

Liabilities

- 559,706 559,706 555,472 4,234

7DEOH������GLVFORVHV�WKH�LPSDFW�RQ�QHW�RSHUDWLQJ�UHVXOW�DQG�HTXLW\�IRU�HDFK�FDWHJRU\�RI�´QDQFLDO�

LQVWUXPHQW�KHOG�E\�WKH�&ROOHJH�DW�\HDU�HQG�DV�SUHVHQWHG�WR�NH\�PDQDJHPHQW�SHUVRQQHO��LI�WKH�DERYH�

movements were to occur.

Table 30.3: Market risk exposure

$

   Interest rate risk Other price risk

-1%

(100 basis points)

+1%

(100 basis points)

-10% +10%

Carrying

amount

Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

2008

Financial

assets:

Cash and cash

equivalents

1,169,868 (11,699) (11,699) 11,699 11,699

Receivables 1,164,779 - - - - - - - -

2WKHU�´QDQFLDO�

assets at fair

value

509,870 (50,987) (50,987) 50,987 50,987

Financial

liabilities:

Payables 1,139,061 - - - - - - - -

Total increase/

(decrease)

(11,699) (11,699) 11,669 11,669 (50,987) (50,987) 50,987 50,987

70

Melbourne College of Divinity Annual Report 2008

18 March 2009

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR YEAR ENDING
31 December 2008

&HUWL´FDWLRQ

In our opinion:

7KH�DWWDFKHG�´QDQFLDO�VWDWHPHQWV�RI�WKH�Melbourne College of Divinity

DQG�WKH�FRQVROLGDWHG�HQWLW\�SUHVHQW�IDLUO\�WKH�´QDQFLDO�WUDQVDFWLRQV�

GXULQJ�WKH�UHSRUWLQJ�SHULRG����'HFHPEHU������DQG�WKH�´QDQFLDO�SRVLWLRQ�

for the year ended 31 December 2008.

7KH�DWWDFKHG�´QDQFLDO�VWDWHPHQWV�DQG�QRWHV�FRPSO\�ZLWK�WKH�)LQDQFLDO�

Management Act 1994 and with Australian equivalents to International

)LQDQFLDO�5HSRUWLQJ�6WDQGDUGV�$�,)56���$XVWUDOLDQ�$FFRXQWLQJ�